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Key Stage Two 
Attainment
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths
	Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar
	Reading SAT, Writing TA and Maths SAT.

	SAT
	TA
	SAT
	SAT
	

	4+
	5+
	6+
	4+
	5+
	6+
	4+
	5+
	6+
	4+
	5+
	6+
	4+
	5+

	94%
	82%
	0%
	94%
	47%
	12%
	100%
	77%
	12%
	94%
	77%
	12%
	94%
	52%



Data based on a cohort of 17 pupils (5.9% per pupil)	
1 pupil from within the Enhanced Provision class for Speech and Language. Overall SEN 18 %, 5.9% statements
Progress
	2 levels Progress
	Points Progress in KS2 (APS)

	Reading
	Writing
	Maths
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	100%
	100%
	100%
	15.9
	15.7
	17



Progress data based on 16 pupils (6.25% per pupil; 1 pupil had no KS1 data).


Key Stage One 
Attainment
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths
	Science

	TA
	TA
	TA
	TA

	2c+
	2b+
	3c+
	2c+
	2b+
	3c+
	2c+
	2b+
	3c+
	2c+
	2b+
	3c+

	100%
	83%
	28%
	89%
	72%
	17%
	94%
	83%
	33%
	89%
	72%
	17%



Data based on a cohort of 18 pupils (5.6 % per pupil)	
3 pupils from within the Enhanced Provision class for Speech and Language. Overall SEN 22%, 17% statements
Progress
	Average Point Scale (Teacher Assessment)
	Points Progress in KS1 

	Reading
	Writing
	English
	Maths
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	16.8
	15.3
	16.6
	16.8
	12.1
	10.6
	11.7



Phonics Test
Year One
70 % of children passed the Year 1 Phonics test in Summer 2015. 
Data based on a cohort of 19 pupils (5.3% per pupil)	
4 pupils from within the Enhanced Provision class for Speech and Language. Overall SEN 32 %, 26% statements

Year Two

[bookmark: _GoBack] 8 children from Year 2 took the Phonics test in Summer 2015.  100 % of children passed.






Early Years Foundation Stage

	Minimum steps progress in Reception (all areas of learning)
	Combined Prime areas of learning
	Combined specific areas of learning
	Good Level of Development

	4+ Steps
	5+ steps
	6+ steps
	16+ steps
	Average Score
	18+ steps
	Average Score
	

	90
	55
	50
	60
	16.2
	50
	16.4
	50



Data based on a cohort of 20 pupils (5 % per pupil)	
5 pupils from within the Enhanced Provision class for Speech and Language. Overall SEN 25%, 25% statements
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